
  9/14/2022  

**ALL EVALUATIONS MUST BE COMPLETED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SENTENCING**  
• PLEASE SIGN A RELEASE OF INFORMATION AND REFRENCE DAKOTA COUNTY COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 

AS A COLLATERAL CONTACT 
• MUST BEGIN ANY RECOMMENDATIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF EVALUATION 

 

Chemical Dependency Evaluations 
 
Dakota County Rule 25   (651) 554-6000   West St. Paul 
(***Must live in the County & meet income guidelines to qualify for County Rule 25) 
ABLE (English/Spanish)    (612) 707-6090   St. Paul 
*Abria   (952) 406-8105   Burnsville 
*Adira Women’s Wellness  (651) 917-6247   South St. Paul 
Additional Testing   (651) 631-0578   Roseville 
Alert   (651) 343-0484   Bloomington 
*Anthony Louis Center   (952) 890-8879   Burnsville 
Avitity   (612) 249-3656   Minneapolis 
*Care Crossing   (952) 999-7820   Burnsville 
Conceptual Counseling   (651) 221-0334   St. Paul 
CLUES (Spanish)      (612) 746-3500/(651) 379-4200  Minneapolis/St. Paul  
*CREATE   (612) 874-9811 X 1 or 0  Apple Valley/Burnsville 
Direct Assessments & Counseling  (612) 807-7846   Minneapolis 
*Fairview Health   (612) 672-2736   Burnsville 
*Faith Family Recovery Center  (651) 437-1628   Hastings 
*Frazier   (651) 756-8309   South St. Paul 
Haven     (952) 496-3366/(651) 734-9633  Shakopee/Woodbury 
Hennepin County Rule 25  (612) 348-4111   Minneapolis 
*K&W Services   (612) 470-2662   Inver Grove 
*Life Development     (952) 898-1133/(651) 393-7169  Lakeville/Woodbury 
*New Beginnings     (651) 454-2833/(612) 326-7579  Eagan/St. Paul 
Northern Bridges   (651) 207-7843   St. Paul 
*Nystrom & Associates      (952) 997-3020/(651) 714-9646  Apple Valley/Woodbury 
OMADA   (507) 664-9407   Northfield 
*Options              (952) 564-3000/(651) 757-3401  Burnsville/Roseville 
Park Avenue Center   (612) 871-7443   Minneapolis 
Ramsey County Rule 25   (651) 266-4008   St. Paul 
Restoration Counseling   (612) 767-6601   Minneapolis 
Rice County Rule 25   (507) 332-6115   Faribault 
*River Ridge    (952) 894-7722   Eagan 
*Sage Prairie      (651) 829-7124/(877) 915-7243  Burnsville/Eagan 
Scott County Human Services  (952) 445-7751   Shakopee 
Twin City Chemical Health  (952) 237-5386   West St. Paul 
Washington County Rule 25  (651) 430-6561   Cottage Grove 
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Chemical Dependency Treatment Programs: 

Avalon    (877) 367-1715   Eagan 
Club Recovery LLC   (952) 926-2526   Edina 
CREATE   (612) 874-9811   Minneapolis/Apple Valley 
Fairview   (612) 672-2736   Burnsville 
Haven               (952) 496-3366/(651) 734-9633   Shakopee/Woodbury 
MN Adult and Teen Challenge  (612) 373-3366   Minneapolis 
Northern Bridges   (651) 207-7843   St. Paul 
NorthStar Regional   (833) 677-4673   Various 
NuWay Counseling Center   (612) 789-8030   Minneapolis 
Nystrom & Associates  (952) 997-3020/(651) 714-9646  Apple Valley/Woodbury  
Park Avenue Center   (612) 871-7443   Minneapolis 
River Ridge     (952) 894-7722   Eagan 
Sage Prairie  (651) 829-7124/(877) 915-7243   Burnsville/Eagan 
RiverPlace   (763) 421-5590   Anoka 
 

Chemical Dependency Education Classes: 
Level 1 (6-8 hours) Level 2 (12-16 hours) & Level 3 (18-24 hours): 
Accurate Testing   (952) 851-8862   Bloomington 
Alert 1 & 2   (651) 343-0484   Bloomington 
Building Bridges (Discovery Level 2)  (651) 404-0680   Burnsville 
Care Crossings   (952) 999-7820   Burnsville 
Dakota County Safety Seminar 1 & 2  (612) 310-6139   Hastings 
MN New Life Recovery Services  (612) 787-8774   Shakopee 
Northern Bridges   (651) 207-7843   St. Paul 
Operation Foresight Services  (763) 441-7270   Various 
Safer Streets   (612) 930-7973   Minneapolis 
Twin City Chemical Health   (952) 237-5386   West St. Paul 
 
Driving with Care Level 1 (12-16 hours) & Level 2 (18-24 hours): 
ABLE (English/Spanish)    (612) 707-6090   St. Paul 
Abria Recovery   (952) 406-8105   Burnsville 
Accurate Testing   (952) 851-8862   Bloomington 
Alert (DWC Level 1)   (651) 343-0484   Bloomington 
Avitity   (612) 249-3656   Minneapolis 
Care Crossings   (952) 999-7820   Burnsville 
CLUES (Spanish) (612) 746-3500/(651) 379-4200   Minneapolis/St. Paul 
Driving with Care MN    (651) 829-2880   St. Paul 
Freedom Chemical Health   (651) 646-1180   St. Paul 
MN New Life Recovery Services  (612) 787-8774   Shakopee 
Northern Bridges   (651) 207-7843   St. Paul 
Operation Foresight Services  (763) 441-7270   Various 
Rehab Continuums (ABC)   (612) 282-5576   Various 
Safer Streets   (612) 930-7973   Minneapolis 
Twin City Chemical Health   (952) 237-5386   West St. Paul    

Mental Health or Psychological Evaluations 
Associated Clinic of Psychology  (952) 432-1484   Apple Valley  
    (612) 925-6033   Minneapolis 
    (651) 450-0860   West St. Paul 
MN Health Fairview   (855) 324-7843   Various 
New Beginnings St. Anthony Park  (612) 326-7579   St. Paul 
Nystrom & Associates    (952) 997-3020   Various 

 



  9/14/2022  

Domestic Programs & Anger Management 
ABLE (English/Spanish)   (612) 707-6090   St. Paul 
Bob Kelly Programs   (651) 430-8005   Oakdale/Online 
Building Bridges (6 week)   (651) 404-0680   Burnsville 
La Oportunidad (Spanish)   (612) 872-6165   Minneapolis 
Ron Pietig   (952) 431-1515   Apple Valley 

 
Victim Impact Panel (MADD) 

To Register for the MADD Panel please go ONLINE to the website: http:// www.maddvip.org.   
You can attend the MADD Panel in person or Online.  For questions call:  651-523-0802 
 

CLUES (Spanish) (612) 746-3500/(651) 379-4200   Minneapolis/St. Paul 
Hennepin County  (952) 221-7393 
Scott County Victim Impact  (612) 243-3393 
 

Gambling Evaluations and Programming 
Club Recovery LLC   (952) 926-2526   Edina 
MN Health Fairview   (855) 324-7843   Various 
https://www.fairview.org/overarching-care/behavioral-health-services/compulsive-gambling-program    
Pathways Counseling   (651) 734-5517   St. Paul 
 

Parenting Classes 
Life Development Resources   (952) 898-1133   Lakeville 
Michelle Doran | Parenting Education  (612) 636-1283   Apple Valley 
Michelle.Doran@district196.org   
 

Financial Classes/Programming 
Call 651-554-5763 or email financialempowerment@co.dakota.mn.us to set up an appointment. Counseling 
sessions are conducted at the Northern Service Center in West St. Paul. The first session takes between 1 to 
1.5 hours. Each additional session can take 30 minutes to 1 hours. (It is free for Dakota County residents.) 
 

To search for specific programs that may meet your needs in assessments, gender specific programming, 
gambling, detox, medication assisted programs, and residential treatment follow this link: 

http://sud.fast-trackermn.org/search 
 

Sentence to Service (STS) 
STS Crew Leader   (952) 891-7805 or  ccSTS@co.Dakota.mn.us 
 

Electronic Home Monitoring (EHM) 
Midwest Monitoring   (651) 438-8257   Burnsville 
 

Community Work Service (CWS) 
If you have been ordered to complete CWS you will be responsible to set up a schedule with an approved CWS 
worksite which includes non-profit or government agencies, schools, and charitable or religious organizations.  
 
Here are some websites with suggestions.  www.volunteermatch.org  and  

https://www.co.dakota.mn.us/Government/Jobs/Volunteering/Pages/default.aspx 
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